be no material change in the key parameters which have been used by CFK in determining the
fair value of the Group’s plantation assets as at 31 December 2009. The forecast fair value of
the Group’s plantation assets as at 31 December 2009 is valued by CFK (including the
underlying assumptions). The extent of any revaluation gain or loss for the year ending
31 December 2009 is dependent on market conditions and other factors that are beyond our
control. See “Risk Factors — Risks Relating to the Global Offering — Our net profit
attributable to equity holders of our Company for the year ending 31 December 2009 will
involve gains or losses that may arise on revaluation of our plantation assets, which are
subject to certain estimates and assumptions” for further information regarding uncertainties
relating to our forecast of our revaluation gain or loss for the year ending 31 December 2009.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net profit attributable to the equity
holders of our Company to levels of revaluation gain or loss on our Group’s plantation assets
for the year ending 31 December 2009:

Changes in the estimated fair value of plantation
assets less costs to sell as at 31 December 2009
compared to the relevant estimated revaluation
gain of RMB656 million ..... -15% -10% -5% 5% 10% 15%

Impact on profit attributable to the equity holders
of the Company (RMB in millions) ..... (99) (66) (33) 33 66 99

Key assumptions underlying valuation of the Group’s plantation assets as at
31 December 2009 are set out below:

Sichuan Yunnan Luxi
Yunnan

Wenshan

Log price (RMB/m³)
Š Chinese fir ..... 935 919 941
Š Yunnan pine ..... n/a 919 n/a
Š Beech ..... n/a 1,197 n/a
Š Birch ..... n/a 1,268 n/a

Cost
Š Annual cost (RMB/hectare) ..... 1,050 1,050 1,050
Š Logging cost (RMB/m³) ..... 226 273 273
Š Harvesting and sales costs (RMB/m³) ..... 63 53 60

Total yield estimate (m³) (note) ..... 2,590,000 12,592,000 19,098,000